FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-11-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101429534

	N FORM COVER SHEET			
	MARKS ONLY			
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
New	Assignment Literise			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID # [101339872	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 06181999			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
N HEETEL BROADCASTING CORROBATI	Month Day Year			
Name HEFTEL BROADCASTING CORPORATI				
Formerly	15.22 Ac			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
<u> </u>				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name HISPANIC BROADCASTING CORPORATION				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3102 Oaklawn				
Address (line 2) Suite 215				
Address (line 3) Dallas	TX 75219			
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code			
assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on DE			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code and Telephone Number $214$	4 760 3000			
Name Gregory W. Carr					
Address (line 1) Carr & Storm, L.L.P.					
Address (line 2) 670 Founders Square					
Address (line 3) 900 Jackson Street					
Address (line 4) Dallas, TX 75202					
Pages Enter the total num including any attac	nber of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4			
	ber(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
• •	Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75722226	_				
Number of Properties Ente	er the total number of properties involved.	#[			
Fee Amount Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ prepaid			
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	Ψ prepaid			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500 605					
	Deposit Account Number:	#[500 605			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No			
Statement and Signature					
	lge and belief, the foregoing information is true all py of the original document. Charges to deposit a				

Gregory W. Carr
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0986

**Date Signed** 

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0951-0027 200 APR -3 MI 10: 30 05-01-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

101339872

Submission Type  X New	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).     Conveyance Type     Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Merger Month Day Year  O6181999  Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name HEFTEL BROADCASTING CORPORA	Month Day Year ATION 06181999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation DE
Receiving Party	as the thirt to be a state and a state and
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name HISPANIC BROADCASTING COL	
Name HISPANIC BROADCASTING COL	
HISPANIC BRUADCASIING CO	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Suite 215	RPORATION
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 3102 Oaklawn  Address (line 2) Suite 215  Address (line 3) Dallas  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	TX 75219  State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sept comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulato Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 atent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	Page Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
1 uqcs	ter the total number of pages of the atta cluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document	#		
• •	olication Number(s) or Registration		ditional numbers attached		
	demark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu ark Application Number(s)	ımber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Numl	, , ,		
75722226	Application Number(s)	Registration Num	Jei (S)		
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of pr	operties involved. #			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	0.00		
Method of Pa Deposit Acco		eposit Account	1.00		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to o	charge additional fees: Yes	Ne		
Statement and	Signature				
	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original documen herein.				

Gregory W. Carr

Name of Person Signing

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HEFTEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEFTEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2297655 8100

AUTHENTICATION:

9790338

991228333

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HEFTEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION

HEFTEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation has adopted a resolution approving the following as an amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

Article I of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Hispanic Broadcasting Corporation".

SECOND: That thereafter the stockholders of said Corporation entitled to vote on the proposed amendment approved the proposed amendment by a written consent executed by the holders of the necessary number of shares of common stock in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That this Certificate of Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon June 3, 1999.

The undersigned, being the President of the Corporation, for the purpose of amending the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law, does make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is his act and deed and the acts herein stated are true, and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 1999.

Heftel Broadcasting Corporation

Rν

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

McFlenry T. Tichenor, J.

President